UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U74LVC540                           CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-B65.D
OCTAL BUFFERS/DRIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
 DESCRIPTION
The U74LVC540 octal buffer/driver is designed for 1.65V to 3.6V

TSSOP-20U
SSOP-20
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
U74LVC540L-R20-R U74LVC540G-R20-R SSOP-20 Tape Reel
U74LVC540L-ULA-R U74LVC540G-ULA-R TSSOP-20U Tape Reel
 MARKING
U74LVC540                            CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-B65.D
 PIN CONFIGURATION
1